

BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED

(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)
Office of the General Manager, Katras Area
P.O. Sijua Distt. Dhanbad.

Ref. No. BCCL/GM/IV/Civil/ Quotation/11-12/3220

Dated: 15.09.2011

QUOTATION NOTICE

Sealed QUOTATION is invited in percentage rate above/below basis in single part from experienced and bonafide resourceful civil contractors for the following civil works :-

<u>Sl. No.</u>	<u>Nature of Job & location</u>	<u>Estimated Cost</u>	<u>Earnest Money</u>	<u>Time of Completion</u>
1	Repair of roof in bungalow no. APC/15 at Angarpathra near Angarpathra Dispensary under Katras Area.	₹5,502.45	₹55/-	10 Days
2	Repair of handpump no. 5, 6 & 7 at coal dump colony (108 units qtr.) under Katras Area.	₹8,312.33	₹83/-	10 Days
3	Repair of handpumps 2nos. 1 at Angarpathra near petrol pump and 1 at near residence of Sita Ram Singh at Chhota Nagri under Katras Area.	₹5,132.78	₹51/-	10 Days
4	Repairing of hand pump no. 4 at Tilatand Township.	₹6,874.60	₹69/-	10 Days
5	Repair of plaster, floor, w/w, c/w, painting the qtr. of Sri Anil Singh Tel. op. at KCC at the occasion of marriage of his son at KCC under Katras Area-IV.	₹13,801.23	₹138/-	10 Days
6	Making boundary wall near Shaheed Smarak at Gaslitand Colliery	₹28,611.94	₹287/-	10 Days
7	Roof repair and repair of 3 units qtrs. at Gaslitand O.P. of Gaslitand Colliery under Katras Area.	₹45,541.36	₹455/-	15 Days
8	W/w, c/w, painting pit top Manager Office, Engineer Office, Attendance, Cap Lamp room, haulage room, exhaust fan room, incline mouth both travelling & haulage main line at 5 seam incline of Salanpur Colliery under Katras Area.	₹27,583.83	₹276/-	10 Days
9	Repairing the qtr. of Sri Sheocharan Vishwakarma and Ashok Kumar Mishra at 8 no. colony of Salanpur Colliery under Katras Area-IV.	₹15,608.07	₹156/-	10 Days

10	Repairing & maintenance of qtr. of Shri P.K.Bharu and A.K.Mishra at Salanpur Colliery under Katras Area-IV.	₹25,922.13	₹259/-	10 Days
11	Drain cleaning of Adarsh Colony and 2 seam colony at Ramkanali Colliery under Katras Area-IV.	₹19,380.48	₹194/-	10 Days

Date and time of receipt/opening of Quotation

- a) The quotation will be received on **30.09.2011** from 10.00A.M. to 3.00 P.M. in tender box kept at
 - i) Office of Asstt.Commandant,CISF. Camp,Angarpathra
 - ii) CISF Post, near Koyala Bhawan gate,Koyala Nagar, BCCL,Dhanbad in Box marked Katras Area.
 - iii) CISF Post, Sijua Area V in tender box marked Katras Area,
 - iv) CISF Post, Govindpur Area-III in tender box marked Katras Area,.
- b) The quotations received will be opened on **07.10.2011** at 4.00 P.M. in the office of the Area Civil Engineer, Katras Area.

All the materials and equipments required for this work will be responsibility of the contractors.

Contractors have to abide by the Labour regulation /abolition Act. Govt. of India adopted by BCCL time to time.

Conditional quotations will be out-right rejected.

Late or delayed quotations will not be accepted.

Quotations will not be considered by postal means.

Bill of Quantity and site conditions or the other documents such as general terms & conditions, general specifications and credentials, responsibility of the contractors, additional safety measures etc. can be seen at the office of the undersigned which will be applicable to the contract. Bill of quantity also can be seen in the company website www.bccl.gov.in during time period.

Requisite Earnest Money is to be deposited in cash with the Cashier/ Dy.Manager (Finance)/Sr. F.O., Katras Area or A/c Payee Demand Draft by local nationalized bank in favour of BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED payable at Dhanbad and proper money receipt should be enclosed with the quotations.

Income Tax clearance certificate /PAN.No. & VAT is to be submitted.

BCCL Management reserves its right to reject any or all of the quotations received or to split up and distribute the work between two or more contractors for which no reasons will be given what so ever.

Area Civil Engineer
Katras Area-IV

Copy to :-

- 1) General Manager, Katras Area,
- 2) G.M.(Civil), BCCL. Koyla Nagar,Dhanbad,
- 3) General Manager (Admn.), BCCL. Koyla Bhawan,
- 4) Sr.E.S. to C.V.O., Koyla Bhawan, BCCL.,
- 5) All Area CGM/GM's Areas & Projects of BCCL.
- 6) Addl.G.M./SO(Mining)/AFM/APM/AM(Plg.)/AM(Safety)/PM(Admn.),,Katras Area
- 7) All Project Officer's, Collys. Of Katras Area.
- 8) All SE(Civil), under Katras Area
- 9) Sr.F.O./Cashier, Katras Area
- 10) Notice Board, Katras Area
- 11) LEO®, Katrasgarh.
- 12) The Secretary, Chhatabad Malkera Adarsh Shramik Sahayog Samiti Ltd.,
5 No. Chhatabad, At- Malkera Road, P.O. Katrasgarh, Dhanbad.
- 13) Asstt. Commandant,CISF Camp Angarpathra- with a request to depute Security personnel during the time period of receiving of tender near tender box and sealing the box at the time mentioned in NIT.
- 14) Commandant, CISF In-charge, Koyla Bhawwan BCCL Dhanbad -for necessary arrangement at his end.
- 15) Inspector Incharge,CISF Post, Govindpur Area-III.
- 16) Inspector Incharge,CISF Post, Sijua Area-V.
- 17) Manager(System), EDP,BCCL, Katras Area –along with a copy of NIT & BOQ.+ a C.D. against the above mentioned works for publication of the same in company website.
- 18) Tender File.

**Bill of Quantity for Repair of roof in bungalow no. APC/15 at
Angarpathra near Angarpathra Dispensary under Katras Area.**

Sl. No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Grading roof for water proofing treatment with: Cement concrete 1:2:4 (1cement : 2coarse sand : 4graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	cum	1.00	3314.95	3314.95
2	12mm cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix: 1:4 (1cement : 4fine sand).	sqm	15.00	97.90	1460.50
3	12mm cement plaster of mix: 1:6 (1cement : 6coarse sand).	sqm	10.00	72.70	727.00
Total (₹)					5,502.45

Bill of Quantity for Repair of handpump no. 5, 6 & 7 at coal dump colony (108 units qtr.) under Katras Area..

Sl. No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Providing and fixing 32mm dia PVC pipe.	metre	18.00	113.85	2049.30
2	Providing and fixing connecting rod 15mm dia.	pieces	8.00	179.93	1435.44
3	Providing and fixing bearing.	pieces	4.00	92.81	371.24
4	Providing and fixing shaft.	pieces	2.00	110.00	220.00
5	Providing and fixing check valve	pieces	2.00	464.06	928.12
6	Providing and fixing chain..	pieces	1.00	111.37	111.37
7	Providing and fixing cylinder	pieces	2.00	1268.43	2536.86
8	Labour charge for fitting fixing etc.	pieces	3.00	220.00	660.00
Total (₹)					8,312.33

**Bill of Quantity for Repair of handpumps 2nos. 1 at Angarpathra
near petrol pump and 1 at near residence of Sita Ram Singh at
Chhota Nagri under Katras Area.**

Sl. No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Providing and fixing cylinder	nos.	2.00	1268.43	2536.86
2	Providing and fixing check valve	nos.	2.00	464.06	928.12
3	Providing and fixing 32mm dia PVC pipe.	nos.	6.00	113.85	683.00
4	Providing and fixing connecting rod 15mm dia.	nos.	2.00	179.43	358.88
5	Providing and fixing bearing.	nos.	2.00	92.81	185.92
6	Providing and fixing chain..	nos.	1.00	111.37	111.37
7	Labour charge for fitting fixing etc.	nos.	2.00	220.00	440.00
Total (₹)					5,132.78

**Bill of Quantity for Repairing of hand pump no. 4 at Tilatand
Township.**

Sl. No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Providing and fixing 32mm dia PVC pipe.	nos.	30.00	113.85	3415.50
2	1/2" rod 3m	nos.	9.00	179.43	1614.87
3	Providing and fixing cylinder	nos.	1.00	1268.43	1268.43
4	Providing and fixing chain..	nos.	1.00	111.37	111.37
5	Providing and fixing check valve	nos.	1.00	464.06	464.06
Total (₹)					6,874.60

**Bill of Quantity for Repair of plaster, floor, w/w, c/w, painting the
qtr. of Sri Anil Singh Tel. op. at KCC at the occasion of marriage
of his son at KCC under Katras Area-IV.**

Sl. No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	12mm cement plaster of mix: 1:6 (1cement : 6fine sand).	sqm	78.00	67.65	5276.70
2	Providing PCC (1:2:4) floor 25mm thick	sqm	48.00	141.11	6773.28
3	Colour washing with lime to give an even shade: Old work (two or more coats).	sqm	200.00	3.85	770.00
4	White washing with lime to give an even shade: Old work (two or more coats).	sqm	100.00	4.10	410.00
5	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade: One or more coats on old work.	sqm	25.00	22.85	571.25
Total (₹)					13,801.23

**Bill of Quantity for Making boundary wall near Shaheed Smarak
at Gaslitand Colliery.**

Sl. No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means foundation trenches, drain not exceeding 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan including dressing of sides and ramming of bottom, lift up to 1.5 m including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed within a lead of 50 m. (All kinds of soils).	cum	5.70	103.40	589.38
2	Providing and laying cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering in all works up to plinth level : 1:4:8 (1cement : 4 fine sand : 8graded stone aggregates 40 mm nominal size).	cum	0.93	2296.15	2135.41
3	Brick work with FPS bricks of class designation 50 in foundation and plinth using cement mortar 1:6 (1cement : 6coarse sand).	cum	7.06	2007.00	14169.42
4	Brick work with FPS bricks of class designation 50 in superstructure using cement mortar 1:6 (1cement : 6coarse sand).	cum	2.01	2137.96	4297.29
5	12mm cement plaster of mix: 1:6 (1cement : 6fine sand).	sqm	63.20	67.65	4275.48
6	Colour washing such as green, blue or buff to give an even shade: New work (two or more coats) with a base coat of white washing with lime.	sqm	63.20	9.30	587.76

7	Steel work welded in built up sections / framed work including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required: In stringers, treads, landings etc. of stair cases including use of chequered plate wherever required, all complete.	kg	45.00	48.95	2202.75
8	Fixing chowkhat in existing opening including embedding chowkhats in floors or walls cutting masonry for holdfasts embedding hold fasts in cement concrete 1:3:6 (1cement : 3coarse sand : 6stone aggregates 20mm nominal size) painting two coats of approved wood preservatives to sides of chowkhats and making good the damages to walls and floors as required complete including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50metres lead: Door chowkhats.	each	1.00	354.45	354.45
Total (₹)					28,611.94

**Bill of Quantity for Roof repair and repair of 3 units qtrs. at
Gaslitand O.P. of Gaslitand Colliery under Katras Area.**

Sl. No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Brick work with FPS bricks of class designation 50 in superstructure using cement mortar 1:6 (1cement : 6coarse sand).	cum	0.75	2137.95	1603.46
2	Half brick masonry with FPS bricks of class designation 50 in foundation and plinth in cement mortar 1:6 (1cement : 6coarse sand).	sqm	3.80	289.65	1100.67
3	12mm cement plaster of mix: 1:6 (1cement : 6fine sand).	sqm	40.00	67.65	2706.00
4	12mm cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix: 1:4 (1cement : 4fine sand).	sqm	10.00	97.90	979.00
5	6mm cement plaster of mix 1:3 (1cement : 3 fine sand).	sqm	33.00	62.15	2050.95
6	25mm cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 all complete.	sqm	65.00	141.11	9172.15
7	Steel work in riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	kg	121.00	46.35	5608.35
8	Fixing chowkhat in existing opening including embedding chowkhats in floors or walls cutting masonry for holdfasts embedding hold fasts in cement concrete 1:3:6 (1cement : 3coarse sand : 6stone aggregates 20mm	each	3.00	354.45	1063.35

	nominal size) painting two coats of approved wood preservatives to sides of chowkhats and making good the damages to walls and floors as required complete including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50metres lead: Door chowkhats.				
9	Fixing chowkhat in existing opening including embedding chowkhats in floors or walls cutting masonry for holdfasts embedding hold fasts in cement concrete 1:3:6 (1cement : 3coarse sand : 6stone aggregates 20mm nominal size) painting two coats of approved wood preservatives to sides of chowkhats and making good the damages to walls and floors as required complete including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50metres lead: Window chowkhats.	each	3.00	214.20	642.60
10	Grading roof for water proofing treatment with: Cement concrete 1:2:4 (1cement : 2coarse sand : 4graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	cum	3.30	3314.95	10939.33
11	White washing with lime to give an even shade: Old work (two or more coats).	sqm	318.00	4.10	1303.80
12	Colour washing with lime to give an even shade: Old work (two or more coats).	sqm	300.00	4.86	1458.00
13	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade: One or more coats on old work.	sqm	82.00	22.85	1873.70

14	Painting top of roofs with bitumen of approved quality @ 17kg per 10sqm impregnated with a coat of coarse sand @ 60 cubic decimeter per 10sqm including cleaning the slab surface with brushes and finally with a piece of cloth lightly soaked in kerosene oil complete: with residual type petroleum bitumen of penetration 80/100.	sqm	80.00	63.00	5040.00
Total (₹)					45,541.36

Bill of Quantity for W/w, c/w, painting pit top Manager Office, Engineer Office, Attendance, Cap Lamp room, haulage room, exhaust fan room, incline mouth both travelling & haulage main line at 5 seam incline of Salanpur Colliery under Katras Area.

Sl. No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Colour washing with lime to give an even shade: Old work (two or more coats).	sqm	471.00	3.85	1813.35
2	Distempering with dry distemper of approved brand and manufacture (one or more coats) and of required shade on old work to give an even shade.	sqm	83.21	12.35	1110.85
3	Distempering with oil bound distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade: Old work (one or more coats).	sqm	96.00	14.90	1430.40
4	White washing with lime to give an even shade: Old work (two or more coats).	sqm	2901.96	4.10	11898.03
5	Applying one coat of cement primer of approved brand and manufacture on wall surface: Cement primer.	sqm	179.21	17.20	3082.41
6	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade: One or more coats on old work.	sqm	227.12	22.85	5189.69
7	Steel work in riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	kg	66.00	46.35	3059.10
Total (₹)					27,583.83

**Bill of Quantity for Repairing the qtr. of Sri Sheocharan
Vishwakarma and Ashok Kumar Mishra at 8 no. colony of
Salanpur Colliery under Katras Area-IV.**

Sl. No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	25mm cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 all complete.	sqm	34.84	141.11	4916.27
2	12mm cement plaster of mix: 1:6 (1cement : 6fine sand).	sqm	88.46	67.65	5984.31
3	Brick work with FPS bricks of class designation 50 in foundation and plinth using cement mortar 1:6 (1cement : 6coarse sand).	cum	1.52	2007.00	3050.64
4	White washing with lime to give an even shade: Old work (two or more coats).	sqm	404.11	4.10	1656.85
Total (₹)					15,608.07

**Bill of Quantity for Repairing & maintenance of qtr. of Shri
P.K.Bharu and A.K.Mishra at Salanpur Colliery under Katras
Area-IV.**

Sl. No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Brick work with FPS bricks of class designation 50 in superstructure using cement mortar 1:6 (1cement : 6coarse sand).	cum	3.51	2137.96	7504.23
2	Dry brick on edge flooring in required pattern with bricks of class designation 50 on a bed of 12mm mud mortar including filling joints with sand (F.P.S. bricks) complete.	sqm	9.30	195.78	1820.75
3	25mm cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 all complete.	sqm	62.25	141.11	8784.09
4	Dismantling roofings including ridges, hips, valleys and gutters etc. including stacking of materials within 50 metres lead of Asbestos Sheet.	sqm	31.11	11.75	365.54
5	Providing and fixing A.C. sheet roofing.	sqm	12.00	279.84	3358.08
6	12mm cement plaster of mix: 1:6 (1cement : 6fine sand).	sqm	60.45	67.65	4089.44
Total (₹)					25,922.13

Bill of Quantity for Drain cleaning of Adarsh Colony and 2 seam colony at Ramkanali Colliery under Katras Area-IV.

Sl. No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Cleaning of drain as per instruction of Engineer Incharge all complete.	cum	147.00	88.87	13063.89
2	Carriage of sludge or manure including loading, unloading and stacking with one km lead.	cum	147.00	42.97	6316.59
Total (₹)					19,380.48